

85 7th Place East, Suite 500 St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-2198 www.commerce.state.mn.us 651.296.4026 FAX 651.297.1959 An equal opportunity employer

October 4, 2011

TED PEARCE ECONO-LUBE N'TUNE INC 128 S. TRYON STREET, SUITE 900 CHARLOTTE, NC 28202

Re: F-5827

ECONO-LUBE N'TUNE INC ECONO-LUBE N'TUNE INC F/A

Dear Mr. Pearce:

The Annual Report has been reviewed and is in compliance with Minnesota Statute Chapter 80C and Minnesota Rules Chapter 2860.

This means that there continues to be an effective registration statement on file and that the franchisor may offer and sell the above-referenced franchise in Minnesota.

The franchisor is not required to escrow franchise fees, post a Franchise Surety Bond or defer receipt of franchise fees during this registration period.

As a reminder, the next annual report is due within 120 days after the franchisor's fiscal year end, which is June 30, 2012.

Sincerely,

MIKE ROTHMAN Commissioner

By:

Daniel Sexton Commerce Analyst Supervisor Registration Division (651) 296-4520

MR:DES:dlw



Form A - Uniform Franchise Registration Application

UNIFORM FRANCHISE REGISTRATION APPLICATION

File No F-5827 (insert file number of immediately preceding filing of Applicant)

St. Paul, MN 55101-2198 5. The states in which this application is or will shortly be on file: California Maryland North Florida Michigan Dakota Virginia Hawaii Minnesota Rhode Island Washing		State: Minnesota		Fee: \$200.00	
X RENEWAL APPLICATION OR ANNUAL REPORT PRE-EFFECTIVE AMENDMENT 1. Full legal name of Franchisor:	APPL	ICATION FOR (Check o	only one):		
PRE-EFFECTIVE AMENDMENT 1. Full legal name of Franchisor:		_ INITIAL REGISTRA	TION OF AN OFFER AN	D SALE OF FRANCHISES	
POST-EFFECTIVE MATERIAL AMENDMENT 1. Full legal name of Franchisor:	<u>X</u>	_RENEWAL APPLICA	TION OR ANNUAL REP	ORT	
1. Full legal name of Franchisor: ECONO-LUBE N'TUNE, INC. 2. Name of the franchise offering: Econo-Lube N'Tune, Inc. 3. Franchisor's principal business address: 128 S. Tryon Street, Suite 900 Charlotte, NC 28202 4. Name and address of Franchisor's agent n this State authorized to receive service of process: Commissioner of Securities Department of Commerce Securities Division 85 7th Place East, Ste. 500 St. Paul, MN 55101-2198 5. The states in which this application is or will shortly be on file: Califomia Maryland North Florida Michigan Dakota Virginia Hawaii Minnesota Rhode Island Washing	 	PRE-EFFECTIVE AM	1ENDMENT		
ECONO-LUBE N'TUNE, INC. 2. Name of the franchise offering:		POST-EFFECTIVE M	IATERIAL AMENDMEN	т	
2. Name of the franchise offering: Econo-Lube N'Tune, Inc. 3. Franchisor's principal business address: 128 S. Tryon Street, Suite 900 Charlotte, NC 28202 4. Name and address of Franchisor's agent n this State authorized to receive service of process: Commissioner of Securities Department of Commerce Securities Division 85 7th Place East, Ste. 500 St. Paul, MN 55101-2198 5. The states in which this application is or will shortly be on file: California Maryland North Utah Florida Michigan Dakota Virginia Hawaii Minnesota Rhode Island Washing	1.	Full legal name of Frai	nchisor:		
Econo-Lube N'Tune, Inc. 3. Franchisor's principal business address: 128 S. Tryon Street, Suite 900 Charlotte, NC 28202 4. Name and address of Franchisor's agent n this State authorized to receive service of process: Commissioner of Securities Department of Commerce Securities Division 85 7th Place East, Ste. 500 St. Paul, MN 55101-2198 5. The states in which this application is or will shortly be on file: Califomia Maryland North Florida Michigan Dakota Virginia Hawaii Minnesota Rhode Island Washing		ECONO-LUBI	E N'TUNE, INC.		
3. Franchisor's principal business address: 128 S. Tryon Street, Suite 900 Charlotte, NC 28202 4. Name and address of Franchisor's agent n this State authorized to receive service of process: Commissioner of Securities Department of Commerce Securities Division 85 7th Place East, Ste. 500 St. Paul, MN 55101-2198 5. The states in which this application is or will shortly be on file: Califomia Florida Maryland Michigan Dakota Michigan Dakota Washing	2.	Name of the franchise	offering:		
128 S. Tryon Street, Suite 900 Charlotte, NC 28202 4. Name and address of Franchisor's agent n this State authorized to receive service of process: Commissioner of Securities Department of Commerce Securities Division 85 7th Place East, Ste. 500 St. Paul, MN 55101-2198 5. The states in which this application is or will shortly be on file: California Maryland North Florida Michigan Dakota Virginia Hawaii Minnesota Rhode Island Washing		Econo-Lube N	'Tune, Inc.		
Charlotte, NC 28202 4. Name and address of Franchisor's agent n this State authorized to receive service of process: Commissioner of Securities Department of Commerce Securities Division 85 7th Place East, Ste. 500 St. Paul, MN 55101-2198 5. The states in which this application is or will shortly be on file: California Maryland North Florida Michigan Dakota Virginia Hawaii Minnesota Rhode Island Washing	3.	Franchisor's principal	business address:		
Commissioner of Securities Department of Commerce Securities Division 85 7th Place East, Ste. 500 St. Paul, MN 55101-2198 5. The states in which this application is or will shortly be on file: California Maryland North Florida Michigan Dakota Virginia Hawaii Minnesota Rhode Island Washing					
Department of Commerce Securities Division 85 7 th Place East, Ste. 500 St. Paul, MN 55101-2198 5. The states in which this application is or will shortly be on file: California Maryland North Florida Michigan Dakota Virginia Hawaii Minnesota Rhode Island Washing	4.	Name and address of F	ranchisor's agent n this S	tate authorized to receive serv	vice of process:
California Maryland North Utah Florida Michigan Dakota Virginia Hawaii Minnesota Rhode Island Washing		Department of Commerce Securities Division 85 7 th Place East, Ste. 500			10-4-11 Ah
Florida Michigan Dakota Virginia Hawaii Minnesota Rhode Island Washing	5.	The states in which this application is or will shortly be on file:			
Indiana Dakota		Florida Hawaii Illinois	Michigan Minnesota	Dakota Rhode Island South	Utah Virginia Washington Wisconsin



Form A (cont'd) - Uniform Franchise Registration Application

Page 2

6. Name, address, telephone and facsimile numbers, and e-mail address of person to whom communications regarding this application should be directed:

Ted P. Pearce, VP & General Counsel for Econo-Lube N'Tune, inc. 128 S. Tryon Street, Suite 900 Charlotte, NC 28202 704-644-8130 (ph) 704-358-4706 (fax) ted.pearce@drivenbrands.com

Certification

the Franchise Disclosure Document with an exhibit, and that all material facts stated i	n all those documents are accurate and Ihose documents do not certify that I am duly authorized to make this certification on
Signed at Charlotte, North Carolina,	SEP 3 0 2011
	Franchisor:
	ECONO-LUBE N'TUNE, INC.
	By: Ted P. Pearce, VP & General Counsel

This is a document preview downloaded from FranchisePanda.com. The full document free by visiting: https://franchisepanda.com/franchises/econo-lube-n-tune-brakes	is available fo